The Company operates internationally and portion of the business is transacted in several currencies and consequently the Company
is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its purchases from overseas suppliers in various foreign currencies. Foreign currency
exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by purchasing of goods, commodities and services in the respective currencies.

83

PRAKASH WOOLLEN & SYNTHETIC MILLS LIMITED

Annual Report 2021-2022

(B) Particulars Of Unhedged Foreign Currency

Exposures As At The Reporting Date

Particulars As at 31st March, 2022
USD

Trade Receivable -
Trade payables -
Advance for purchase 51346.60

Particulars As at 31st March, 2021
USD

Trade Receivable -
Trade payables -
Advance for purchase 3574.00

(a) (iii) Market Risk- Price risk
(a) Exposure
The exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held and classified in the balance sheet either at fair value
through OCI or at fair value through profit and loss. The Company does not have any exposure to equity/securities.
(b) Sensitivity
The Company does not have any exposure to equity/securities. So no sensitivity analysis is done.
(c ) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity
A change of 5% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax

 in lakhs

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21

5% Increase 5% decrease 5% Increase 5% decrease

USD (3.58) 3.58 (3.41) 3.41

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss (3.58) 3.58 (3.41) 3.41

Credit Risk
Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage this, the
Company periodically assesses financial reliability of customers and other counter parties, taking into account the financial condition,
current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of financial assets. Individual risk limits are set and periodically
reviewed on the basis of such information.
The Company considers the probability of default upon initial recognition of asset and whether there has been a significant increase in